
CE Exam Rates, Utah DDS, FY 2021 
Effective 5/1/2018 

 
A $20.00 Early Report Fee is NOT paid for any diagnostic study and is only paid for the CE’s 
indicated below.  
 
Mental CE Rates:  
A $20.00 Early Report Fee is paid if there is a MSE/CI and the CE report is received within 12 
calendar days from the date the CE was performed. No Early Report Fee will be paid for 
psychological testing only. Example: If a CE provider does a MSE/CI and the $20.00 Early 
Report Fee is paid, and the examiner determines later that a psychological test is needed, we 
will not pay an additional $20.00 for the psychological testing.    
 
Mental Status Exam/Clinical Interview, MD/Ph.D. (90791):  $250.00 
Battelle Developmental Inventory, 2nd Edition (96112):   $200.00 
Bayley Scale of Infant Development (96112):     $200.00 
Beck Depression Inventory (96130):      $20.00 
Beery-Buktenica Developmental Test (96130):    $21.80  
Leiter-R (96112):        $200.00 
Raven (96130):        $100.00 
Rey Complex Figure Test (96130):     $200.00 
Stanford-Binet IQ Test (96112):      $200.00 
TONI (96130):        $75.00 
Trailmaker A/B (96130):       $20.00 
Vineland (96130):        $75.00 
WISC (96130):        $200.00 
WIAT (96130):        $150.00 
Woodcock Johnson (96130):       $150.00 
Wechsler Memory Scale (96132):      $200.00 
WPPSI (96132):        $200.00 
WRAT-R (96130):        $75.00 
WAIS (96130):        $200.00   
  
 
Physical CE Rates: 
A $20.00 Early Report Fee is paid if the physical CE report is received within 12 calendar days 
from the date seen.  
Comprehensive Examination (i.e. orthopedic, cardiology, internal medicine, general practice, 
rheumatology, pediatric examination) (99204):    $180.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eye Exam Rates:  



Humphrey 30-2 only (92083)      $93.38, no Early Report Fee 
Optical Coherence Tomography-Macular (92134)   $63.21, no Early Report Fee 
Ophthalmology MD Eye Exam & Humphrey’s 30-2 (92004/92083) $243.38, eligible for Early  
         Report Fee  
Electroretinography (92273)      $160.08, no Early Report Fee 
MD Vision Eye Exam only (92004)     $150.00, eligible for Early  
         Report Fee  
Corneal Topography (92025)      $52.12, no Early Report Fee 
Visual Evoked Potential Testing (95930)    $138.92, no Early Report Fee 
 
Speech Exam Rates: 
Speech & Language CE (92521, 92522, 92523, 92524)   $240.00, eligible for Early  
         Report Fee  
 
Hearing CE Rates:  
OTO examination by a MD (99202)      $75.90, no Early Report Fee 
Audiogram (92553/92556)       $105.79, no Early Report Fee 
Hearing in Noise Test-HINT (92552/92556)    $55.42, no Early Report Fee 
VROCA/TROCA (92620)      $91.00, no Early Report Fee 
Auditory Brainstem Evoked Response (92585)   $127.42, no Early Report Fee   
Creumen removal (69210)      $65.00, no Early Report Fee 
Tympanometry (92550)      $39.32, no Early Report Fee 
 
Reading Fee/No Show (99199):  
A Reading Free of $25.00 can be paid if a claimant fails to show up for the CE & records were 
sent to the CE provider to review. Reading fees are paid only for physical, psychological, vision, 
and hearing CE’s.  
 
Interpreter CE Rates (99199): 
Follow the State of Utah contract pricing.  
 
Colorado CE Rates:  
Colorado vendors are not eligible for Utah’s Early Report Free. We pay Colorado vendors based 
on Colorado DDS exam rates.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
X-rays:  
We will always request the maximum number of views. If lesser views are taken, we pay under 
the appropriate CPT code.   
 
 

Sinus x-ray, less than 3V 70210 $42.40  

TC   $30.21  

PC   $12.19  

Chest x-ray, 2V, frontal/lateral  71020 $44.52  

TC   $28.62  

PC   $15.90  

Cervical spine x-ray, 2-3V 72040 $54.59  

TC   $38.69  

PC   $15.90  

Lumbar spine x-ray, 1V 72020 $28.10  

TC   $17.57  

PC   $10.53  

Lumbar spine x-ray, 2-3V 72100 $49.39  

TC   $33.42  

PC   $15.97  

Lumbar spine x-ray, 4 or more V 72110 $81.09  

TC   $58.30  

PC   $22.79  

Thoracic spine x-ray, 2V 72070 $48.23  

TC   $32.33  

PC   $15.90  

Pelvis x-ray, 1 or 2V 72170 $39.92  

TC   $27.20  

PC   $12.72  

Pelvis x-ray, min. 3V 72190 $58.30  

TC   $42.93  

PC   $15.37  

Clavicle x-ray, complete, R or L 73000 $39.22  

TC   $27.56  

PC   $11.66  

Shoulder, 2V, L or R  73030 $42.40  

TC   $29.15  

PC   $13.25  

Shoulder, 2V, bilateral 73050 $52.47  



TC   $37.10  

PC   $15.37  

Humerus x-ray, 2V, L or R  73060 $42.40  

TC   $29.68  

PC   $12.72  

Elbow x-ray, 2V, L or R  73070 $35.36  

TC   $23.82  

PC   $11.54  

Elbow x-ray, minimum 3V, L or R  73080 $51.94  

TC   $39.22  

PC   $12.72  

Forearm x-ray, 2V, L or R  73090 $39.22  

TC   $27.56  

PC   $11.66  

Wrist x-ray, 2V, L or R  73100 $42.40  

TC   $30.21  

PC   $12.19  

Hand x-ray, 2V, L or R  73120 $39.75  

TC   $28.09  

PC   $11.66  

Hip x-ray, 2-3V, unilateral w/ pelvis R or L  73502 $54.59  

TC   $39.22  

PC   $15.37  

Hip x-ray, 2V, bilateral w/ pelvis 73521 $58.30  

TC   $39.22  

PC   $19.08  

Knee x-ray, 1 or 2V, L or R  73560 $37.68  

TC   $24.72  

PC   $12.96  

Knee x-ray, 3V, L or R  73562 $41.34  

TC   $28.62  

PC   $12.72  

Knee x-ray, standing, 1 or 2V, bilateral 73565 $45.05  

TC   $32.33  

PC   $12.72  

Lower leg (fib/tib) x-ray, 2V 73590 $39.22  

TC   $26.50  

PC   $12.72  

Ankle x-ray, 2V, L or R  73600 $39.75  

TC   $28.09  



PC   $11.66  

Foot x-ray (including heel), 3V, L or R  73630 $45.05  

TC   $32.86  

PC   $12.19  

Foot x-ray, 2V, L or R 73620 $33.05  

TC   $22.50  

PC   $10.55  

Femur x-ray, min. 2V, L or R  73552 $40.81  

TC   $28.09  

PC   $12.72  

Bone age x-ray 77072 $33.92  

TC   $20.14  

PC   $13.78  

Abdomen x-ray 74000 $35.51  

TC   $12.26  

PC   $13.25  
 
 
Labs:  
 

Amino 82127 $29.06  

Antinuclear antibodies 86038 $23.40  

Arterial blood gas 82803 $40.56  

Calcitonin 82308 $56.11  

CBC 85025 $11.08  

Comprehensive metabolic panel 80053 $22.16  

Epstein barr 86663 $17.15  

Hematocrit 85014 $4.96  

Prothrombin 85611 $8.27  

Partial thromboplastin time 85730 $8.23  

Rheumatoid factor 86431 $11.89  

Sed rate 85651 $7.44  

Thyroid stim 84443 $35.20  

Urinalysis 81003 $4.71  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Diagnostic Studies:  
 

02 sat on RA 94760 $3.68  

DLCO  94729 $68.08  

TC   $52.90  

PC   $15.18  

Doppler (resting only, ABI) 93922 $162.46  

TC   $146.36  

PC   $16.10  

Doppler (resting & exercise) 93924 $310.04  

TC   $276.92  

PC   $33.12  

**If ABI <0.5 do 93922, resting only (see ABI)      

EKG w/ tracings 93005/93010 $25.30  

TC (93005)   $13.80  

PC (93010)   $11.50  

Echocardiogram 93307 $225.86  

TC   $161.46  

PC   $64.40  

EEG (awake) 95813 $388.70  

TC   $282.20  

PC   $105.80  

EMG (1 extremity)  95860 $100.74  

TC   $39.56  

PC   $61.18  

Spirometry w/ tracing & bronc 94060 $78.20  

TC   $59.80  

PC   $18.40  

Spirometry w/ out bronc 94010 $49.52  

TC   $38.31  

PC   $11.21  

6 minute walk test 94620 $76.73  

TC   $41.53  

PC   $35.20  

Treadmill ECG  93015 $128.80  
 
 

 



MER Fee Schedule  

Utah DDS pays up to $15.00 for copies of records or $20.00 to include copies and a signed 
written report. We pay an additional $8.00 if the report is submitted within 12 calendar days. 
We do not pay the additional $8.00 for copies only.  

 


